The Club Facilities are part of an exclusive residential development and resort 
project that multiple developers have or will construct in Bend, Oregon (the “Community”). 
The residential portion of the Community is currently planned to include two hundred sixty 
(260) single family residences (the “Single-Family Property”), one hundred nineteen (119) 
Crescent Lots (the “Crescent Lots”), two hundred ten (210) townhomes (the “Townhomes”), 
and approximately ninety (90) lodge homes and lodge cabins (the “Rental Units”) to be 
developed and operated as overnight lodging units available to the public.

[...]

with the terms of this Membership Plan. The Club will also issue Non-Resident, Corporate and 
National Golf Memberships to individuals and families who do not own Property in the 
Community in accordance with the terms of this Membership Plan. There will be a maximum 
of three hundred seventy-five (375) Golf Memberships inclusive of Resident, Non-Resident, 
Corporate and National Golf Memberships, plus a limited number of Company Life, Founder 
and Honorary Memberships. The limitation on the number of Golf Memberships is designed to 
protect the quality of the golf experience and to ensure the Members' use and enjoyment of